relationship between parametric variables, Regression was used to predict equations, Chi- 

square was used to test for association,  P<0.05 was deemed statistically significant and 

SPSS version 20 (IBM Corp., New York) was used for the statistical analyses. 

CHAPTER FOUR 

4.0 RESULT 

4.1 ANALYSIS OF STUDY POPULATION 

A total of seven hundred and fifty nine (n 759) Primary School Pupils in Zaria, Kaduna 

State were used for the study. The study comprises of 374 boys 385 girls. The age range 

of the study subjects is 7- 15 years, with mean age of 10.81  1.42 years. 

4.2 NUTRITIONAL STATUS AND ANTHROPOMETRIC VARIABLES